

+ OPH, EMEST CARANA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SEVENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2008

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 262

(By Senators Love, Hunter, McKenzie, White and Minard)

[Passed February 14, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 262

(By Senators Love, Hunter, McKenzie, White and Minard)

[Passed February 14, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §26-6-1 and §26-6-2 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to Denmar State Hospital.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article relating to Denmar State Hospital.

1 Sections one and two, article six, chapter twenty-six

- 2 of the Code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
- 3 hundred thirty-one, as amended, are hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Lausell Solnes Clerk of the Senate
Sugg m. Bu Clerk of the House of Delegates
Ord President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within le applied this the Day of Pelegy, 2008. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 2 1 2008

ime 3:45p